Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

6Atmel | SMART SAM R21 [DATASHEET]
Atmel-42223G–SAM-R21_Datasheet–05/2016
2. Ordering Information
2.1 SAM R21E
Note: 1. Serial Flash MX25V4006EWSK. For more information, see http://www.macronix.com.
ATSAMR 21 E 16 A - M U T
Product Family
SAMR = SoC Microcontroller with RF
Product Series
21 = Cortex M0+ CPU, USB
Flash Memory
19 = 256KB + 512KB
18 = 256KB
17 = 128KB
16 = 64KB
Device Variant
A = Default Variant
Pin Count
E = 32 Pins
G = 48 Pins
Package Carrier
No character = Tray (Default)
T = Tape and Reel
Package Grade
Package Type
M = QFN
U = -40 - 85°C Matte Sn Plating
F = -40 - 125°C Matte Sn Plating
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAMR21E16A-MF
64K 8K QFN32
Tray
ATSAMR21E16A-MFT Tape & Reel
ATSAMR21E16A-MU Tray
ATSAMR21E16A-MUT Tape & Reel
ATSAMR21E17A-MF
128K 16K QFN32
Tray
ATSAMR21E17A-MFT Tape & Reel
ATSAMR21E17A-MU Tray
ATSAMR21E17A-MUT Tape & Reel
ATSAMR21E18A-MF
256K 32K QFN32
Tray
ATSAMR21E18A-MFT Tape & Reel
ATSAMR21E18A-MU Tray
ATSAMR21E18A-MUT Tape & Reel
ATSAMR21E19A-MF
256K + 512K(1) 32K QFN32
Tray
ATSAMR21E19A-MFT Tape & Reel
7Atmel | SMART SAM R21 [DATASHEET]
Atmel-42223G–SAM-R21_Datasheet–05/2016
2.2 SAM R21G
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAMR21G16A-MF
64K 8K QFN48
Tray
ATSAMR21G16A-MFT Tape & Reel
ATSAMR21G16A-MU Tray
ATSAMR21G16A-MUT Tape & Reel
ATSAMR21G17A-MF
128K 16K QFN48
Tray
ATSAMR21G17A-MFT Tape & Reel
ATSAMR21G17A-MU Tray
ATSAMR21G17A-MUT Tape & Reel
ATSAMR21G18A-MF
256K 32K QFN48
Tray
ATSAMR21G18A-MFT Tape & Reel